
P31HORNSBY SHIRE COUNCIL         FEES AND CHARGES 2018/19

With all fees and charges for 2018/19 GST is inclusive if applicable.

Natural Resources Fee/Charge 
2018/19 

$
Pricing 

Structure
Service 

Category
GST 

status

No. Description

1. Biosecurity Certificate Section 184 Biosecurity 
Act

a. Issuing certificate 44.00 4 J Exempt

b. Inspection / expert consultation per hour 185.00 4 J Exempt

2. Resources

a. Look-alikes Handbook 5.00 4 H 10%

b. Environmental Education Workshops 5.00 3 F 10%

3. Expert opinions

a. Pre Development Application advice - Bushland / 
Water (per hour)

185.00 4 J 10%

b. Offset Agreement - inspection/expert 
consultation (per hour)

185.00 4 J 10%

c. Expert opinion - consulting (per hour) 185.00 4 J 10%

d. Expert opinion - court (per hour) 185.00 4 J 10%

4. Water Quality monitoring  (Not analytical costs) 
(per hour)

185.00 4 J 10%

5. Bar Island

a. Commercial Group Access Licence Fee 121.00 3 F Exempt

b. Community Group Access Licence Fee 63.50 3 F Exempt

6. Mountain Bike Track Hire* 

a. Schools outside the Shire / schools inside the 
Shire after hours (schools inside the Shire free 
during school hours)

266.50 3 G 10%

b. Corporate 500.00 3 G 10%

c. Not for profit community > 100 335.50 3 G 10%

d. Not for profit community < 100 161.00 3 G 10%

e. Commercial Events <100 people/day  955.00 3 G 10%

f. Commercial Events >100 people/day  1,911.00 3 G 10%

g. Refundable security/damage/cleaning bond/
event low impact

 500.00 3 G Exempt

h. Refundable security/damage/cleaning bond/
event high impact/commercial event

1,000.00 3 G Exempt

7. Vegetation

Vegetation offset on public land to offset loss on 
private land - per hectare based on area removed

235,660.50 4 J Exempt

* subject to approvals authorised by POM




